

# Attention General Public, Residents, Businesses and Motorists of Forres Park/Caratal Road and Environs

The National Gas Company will be conducting defect repairs on its 30" Gas Pipeline in the vicinity of Forres Park/Caratal Road from:

**7am on 11th August 2012 - 6pm on 12th August 2012**

Motorists are urged to exercise caution when in the vicinity of the works.

Warning signs will be erected and police officers and traffic wardens will be on hand to manage the traffic.

Please be advised the road will be closed to facilitate the repairs. To accommodate traffic, an alternate route has been provided as illustrated in the map.

National Gas wishes to assure the public that this project, as with all our operations, will be conducted with the public's safety as our highest priority and every effort will be made to minimize any inconvenience.

If you have concerns during this period of construction please contact:  
**National Gas Control Operator or 800-4GAS (4427)**

